
 DECEMBER  

2017 



 

 

We would like to remind families to change out your loved 
ones seasonal clothing.  

 

Also they will need their winter coats, hats and gloves as we 
will be going on outings when the weather permits.  

 

Please make sure with the holidays coming that clothes and 
other items get labeled.  



 

 

 

 

 

Harold Sharpnack 12-2-17 

Frank Miller 12-10-17 

Janet  Moench 12-11-17 

Carol Avey 12-25-17 

Nadine Wilson 12-26-17 

Ilene Freeman 12-26-17 
 

December Activities 
1: Birthday Party 3pm 

3: Cub Scouts Christmas Caroling through the halls 1:30pm 

6: Dinner and  Movie night!! Polar Express and Soup supper 5pm  

7: Christmas Shopping Trip to Walmart  2pm 

13: Holiday Lights bus trip 6pm  

14: First  floor lunch bunch to Perkins 11:30am 

16: 10am Main Street Dance Studio, Christmas Dancers coming 

21: 1pm Our Christmas Party!!! Everyone is welcome to join!! 

28: Second floor lunch bunch Perkins 11:30am 

29: 3pm Memorial Service  

 

  





Musical Entertainment  
Friday December 1,     3pm    K&L Duo 

Saturday December 2, 10:30am     Rural Edition 

Sunday December 3, 1:30pm Cub Scouts Caroling 

Friday December 8,      3pm           Songbirds 

Thursday December 14, 2:30 pm    Muffy Ford 

Friday December 15,     3pm           Michelle Vinz 

Wednesday December 20, 3pm    Mike Lazano 

Thursday December 21,  1pm    Wiersons   

Friday December 22,      3pm          Jim Quales 

Saturday December 23, 10:30am    Jerry & Myrt 

Thursday December 28, 3pm          John S.   




